B4
LI
N
EA
R
 D
IF
FU

B
LINEAR LOUVER DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
LINEAR LOUVER DIFFUSERS – MODEL SERIES 48LL
MODELS 48LL1 AND 48LL2
EXAMPLE: 48LL2 - O - 48" x 6" - AW - N - MM - DV
1. Models
 One-Way Pattern
 48LL1
 Two-Way Pattern
 48LL2
2.  Damper (OBD)
 — None (default)
 O Steel (standard)
 OA Aluminum
3.  Nominal Length
 inches (mm's)
4.  Width
 inches (mm's)
 3, 4 1/2, 6, 7 1/2, 9, 10 1/2 and 12 - available on 48LL1
 (76, 114, 152, 191, 229, 267 and 305) - available on 48LL1
 inches (mm's)
 3, 6, 9 and 12 - available on 48LL2
 (76, 152, 229 and 305) - available on 48LL2
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 MI Mill
 PC Prime coat paint
 PPA Paint prepared aluminum
 SP Special
 LBP Light Bronze Paint
 MBP Medium Bronze Paint
 DBP Dark Bronze Paint
6.  Fastening
 N None (default)
 A Screw Holes
7.
 MM Mitered Mitered (default)
 OO Open Open
 MO Mitered Open (for 48LL2)
 MU Mitered Open (for 48LL1)
 MD Mitered Open (for 48LL1)
8.  Accessories
 — None (default)
 DV Directional Vanes
Notes:
1. Maximum single section length is 72" (1800).
Multiple section assemblies are supplied in equal length sections
with alignment strips.
2. Blank-offs are constructed of steel and supplied in 6 ft. sections
3. Mitered corner sections are ordered separately. For one-way
module, select (48MC1) or two-way module (48MC2).
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model (select one) 48LL1 (one-way pattern) or 48LL2 (two-way pattern) Linear Louver (Vane) Diffusers
of the sizes and capacities shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. The diffuser shall be manufactured from extruded
without the use of tools. The length shall be available in standard nominal lengths of 24", 36", 48", 60" and 72" (600, 900, 1200,
1500 and 1800 mm). The rectangular duct connection collar shall be an integral part of the frame assembly and be not less than
(Optional) An opposed blade damper, constructed of heavy gauge corrosion-resistant steel (aluminum is optional) and operable from
the face of the diffuser, shall be provided on all units.
The manufacturer shall provide published performance data for the linear louver diffuser, which shall be tested in accordance with
ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 70–2006.